

Of the Council of the City of Pleasant Hill Recognizing Lee Hicks Upon His Retirement

WHEREAS, the City of Pleasant Hill hired Lee Hicks as a Street Maintenance Worker on July 17, 2000; and

WHEREAS, Lee has been an integral member of our Public Works Department. His knowledge and experience have been invaluable to the efficient operations of the department; and

WHEREAS, Lee has always been a professional and understanding member of the department and worked hard to provide to the public the vital services of the public works system, including water, sewer, and streets, as well as codes enforcement; and

WHEREAS, Lee was promoted to Street Maintenance Foreman in 2005; promoted to Public Works Inspector in 2006; promoted to Public Works Inspector/Street Supervisor in 2009; and

WHEREAS, Lee graciously stepped up to serve as the Interim Director of Public Works from July 2019 - February 2020; and

WHEREAS, after all his hard work and dedication to the City, Lee has decided to retire from his position and enjoy a well-earned retirement. We accept his decision to retire but extend to him our most heartfelt appreciation for a job very well done and wish him well in whatever the future holds for him.

NOW THEREFORE, I, Mark Guffey, Mayor of Pleasant Hill, on this 11th day of January, 2021, on behalf of the entire City Council do hereby recognize Lee Hicks, for his 20 ½ years of dedicated and loyal service to the City of Pleasant Hill.

Mayor Mark Guffey